Amend CSSB 18 (house committee report) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 21, strike "and (c-4)" and substitute "(c-4), and (c-5)".
 - (2) On page 2, line 22, strike "laws or".
- (3) On page 2, line 25, between "been" and "convicted", insert "finally".
- (4) On page 3, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:
- is not considered to have been finally convicted of a crime for which the criminal proceedings are deferred without an adjudication of guilt.
- (5) On page 3, line 14, strike " $\underline{(c-2)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(c-3)}$ ".
- (6) On page 3, line 26, strike " $\underline{(c-3)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(c-4)}$ ".
- (7) On page 5, line 7, strike " $\underline{(c-4)}$ " and substitute "(c-5)".